
 Page 1 of 2 

SERVICE CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

"Provision to the improvement to the living conditions of IDPs and 
returnees from readmission process in Serbia and support to the 

sustainable return to Kosovo*" 

 

1. Publication reference 

EuropeAid/137919/DH/SER/RS  

2. Publication date of the contract notice  

27/09/2016 

3. Lot number and lot title 

One lot only 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number:  2018 /397-227: EUR 394,625.00   

5. Date of award of the contract 

18/04/2018 

6. Number of tenders received 

2 

7. Overall score of chosen tender 

Technical score 80; financial score 19,85; overall score 99.85 

8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer  
KMOP – Family and Childcare Centre 
SKOUFA 75, 10680 Athens, Greece 

in consortium with: 

 Ecumenical Humanitarian Organization (RS) 
 Canary Wharf Consulting Limited (UK) 

9. Duration of contract 

24 months 

Ref. Ares(2018)3166473 - 15/06/2018



 Page 2 of 2 

 

10. Contracting Authority  

European Union, represented by the European Union Delegation to the Republic of Serbia, on behalf 
of and for the account of the government of the Republic of Serbia 

11. Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 
laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for 
financing external action and Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the 
Council of 11 March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) 

12. DAC code 

16050 - Multisector aid for basic social services 


	"Provision to the improvement to the living conditions of IDPs and returnees from readmission process in Serbia and support to 
	1. Publication reference
	EuropeAid/137919/DH/SER/RS
	2. Publication date of the contract notice
	3. Lot number and lot title
	4. Contract number and value
	5. Date of award of the contract
	6. Number of tenders received
	7. Overall score of chosen tender
	8. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
	European Union, represented by the European Union Delegation to the Republic of Serbia, on behalf of and for the account of the
	11. Legal basis

